discretion, by the Board of Directors of the Company, the consent, approval and authority of the members of 
the Company be and is hereby granted for sale, transfer, convey, assign or otherwise dispose off, the whole or 
part thereof, the Company’s investment of 76,500 (Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred) Equity Shares 
constituting 51.00% of the Equity Share Capital of its Subsidiary company, Addwaya Chemicals Private Limited 
on such terms and conditions as the Board of Director and/or the Managing Director, may, in its absolute 
discretion, deem fit and appropriate in the best interests of the Company, without any further reference to or

[...]

It can be accessed at https://espritstones.com. 

11. SHARE CAPITAL: 

Authorized Share Capital  
During the year, the company has not alterted the Authorized share capital. Hence, the authorized share capital of 
the Company as at March 31, 2025 was Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only) consisting of 2,50,00,000 
(Two Crore and Fifty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. 

Issued and Paid-Up Capital 
During the year, the paid-up share capital of the Company increased from Rs. 57,95,200 (Fifty-Seven Lakh Ninety-
Five Thousand and Two Hundred) equity shares having face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. Now currently, the 
paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 21,94,52,000 (Rupees Twenty-One Crores Ninety-Four Lakhs and Fifty-
Two Thousand) comprising of 2,19,45,200 (Two Crores Nineteen Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand and Two Hundred) 
equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Company has not issued any sweat equity shares during the year under review and hence no information as 
per provisions of Rule 8(13) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 is furnished.

[...]

GENDER-WISE COMPOSITION OF EMPLOYEES: 
In alignment with the principles of diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI), the Company discloses below the gender 
composition of its workforce as on March 31, 2025. 

Sr. No. Employees Details No. of Employees 

1. Male Employees 252 (Two Hundred and Fifty-Two) 

2. Female Employees 11 (Eleven) 

3. Transgender Employees 0 (Zero) 

This disclosure reinforces the Company’s efforts to promote an inclusive workplace culture and equal opportunity 
for all individuals, regardless of gender. 

35. NSE COMPLIANCES AND LISTING FEES: